

## List of SIR Qualified Bus Companies

February 7, 2012

The companies on this List of SIR Qualified Bus Companies have submitted documentation to the State Insurance Committee which has been reviewed and determined to show compliance with the Bus Company requirements contained in Rules 350 and 351 as of the date shown above.

If the insurance of a company expires 30 days prior to or during the travel event, the Designated Member hereafter referred to as DM must check the SIR website to ascertain if the insurance has been updated on the list of companies, or contact the State Insurance Committee to ascertain the status of the insurance. Confirmation that the insurance was reinstated or renewed must be provided by the DM to the Branch Secretary by an updated copy of the Qualified List or a signed and dated note as to how this was ascertained for filing with Form 46.

If the insurance of an company is not renewed or is cancelled prior to the contracted travel event, the DM shall immediately notify the State Insurance and of this fact. The State Insurance shall then provide the DM a recommendation on the status of the event.

Questions regarding insurance should be directed to the SIR Insurance Committee member -

Roger Borgerson 924 Notre Dame Ave Concord, CA. 94518

Phone: (925) 825-6547

e-mail: rogerroz1@astound.net

Branches may not contract with Bus Companies not included on this list.

Questions regarding this list may be directed to the Chairman of the SIR State Travel Committee -

## Larry Garvin 1737 Gordon Way Yuba City, CA 95993

Phone: (530) 673-3693, email: <a href="mailto:garvinyc7@yahoo.com">garvinyc7@yahoo.com</a>

## **LIST OF SIR QUALIFIED BUS COMPANIES**

## **February 7, 2012**

BUS COMPANY		CPUC NO.	INSURANCE EXPIRES
Linkline Transit Inc.	Sonoma, CA	BUA4014152985	01/30/13
<b>Marin Charter Tours</b>	San Rafael, CA	PSG0000990	02/01/13
Silverado Stages	Sacramento, CA	TCP0009069-A	02/01/13
Thunderstar Stages	Rohnert Park, CA	PSG0017864	06/03/12

Larry Garvin, Chairman State Travel Committee, SIR James Stedman President Sons In Retirement, Inc.